WRD 11.1.99

(Rev. 6-93)

REC



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101193407	
Tab settings -0 -0 ▼	Y Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MZE ENGINEERING FÜR VERFAHRENSTECHNIK GmbH	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes & No	BUSH INDUSTRIES, INC.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: One Mason Drive
Other	P.O. Box 460
Execution Date: October 8, 1999	City:Jamestown
	State: <u>NEW YORK</u> ZIP: 14702-0460
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new     the execution date of the application is:</pre>	application,  B. Patent No.(s)
09/074,485	
Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Logsdon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Addgess: 700 Koppers Building	
436 Seventh Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132  Name of Person Signing  October 29, 1999  Date	
Total number of pages including cover/sheet, ettachments and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

'04/1999 NTHAI1 00000090 09074485

FC:581

40.00 GP

**PATENT REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0036** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MZE ENGINEERING FÜR VERFAHRENSTECHNIK GmbH, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a German corporation, having a place of business at Mittelkamp 112, 26125 Oldenburg, Germany, is the owner of the following patent application and the invention described therein:

Country Application Serial No. Filing Date

United States

09/074,485

May 6, 1998

AND, WHEREAS, BUSH INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Mason Drive, P.O. Box 460, Jamestown, New York 14702-0460, desires to acquire such patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the invention therein described, together with any and all extensions, divisions, renewals, continuations, substitutions or reissues of same, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patent application, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 8th day of October, 1999.

MZE ENGINEERING FÜR VERFAHRENSTECHNIK GmbH

**RECORDED: 11/01/1999** 

Name: <u>Maximilian Zaher</u>

Title: Managing Directa